
 2017 NYC Gives Agency Liaisons

AGENCY AGENCY LIAISON NAME TELEPHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS FAX
Administration for Children’s Services Willie Maye, Jr. (212) 341-2585

Willie.MayeJr@acs.nyc.gov
NOT AVAILABLE

Board of Corrections Regina Gumerova (212) 669-7985 rgumerova@boc.nyc.gov (212) 669-7980

Board of Elections LaToya Torrence (212) 487-7047 ltorrence@boe.nyc.ny.us (212) 487-9729

Borough President - Bronx Barbara Becker (718) 590-5282 bbecker@bronxbp.nyc.gov (718) 590-7390

Borough President - Brooklyn Marie-Ann Meyr (718) 802-3824 mmeyr@brooklynbp.nyc.gov NOT AVAILABLE

Borough President - Manhattan Nanda Sohan (212) 669-8096 nsohan@manhattanbp.nyc.gov (212) 669-4900 

Borough President - Queens Susanne Marchetti (718) 286-2665 smarchetti@queensbp.org (718) 286-2647

Borough President - Staten Island Heather DeMauro (718) 816-2142 HDeMauro@statenislandusa.com (718) 816-2376

Business Integrity Commission Takeira Goodwin (212) 437-0588 tgoodwin@bic.nyc.gov NOT AVAILABLE

Corey Schaffer (212) 409-1750 cschaffer@nyccfb.info (212) 409-1708

Man Wai Gin NOT PROVIDED mgin@nyccfb.info NOT AVAILABLE

City Clerk Evelyn Castaneira (212) 669-4025 ecastaneira@cityclerk.nyc.gov NOT AVAILABLE

Fitim Shabani (212) 482-5153 fshabani@council.nyc.gov NOT AVAILABLE

Vidiya Cancel (212) 482-5138 vcancel@council.nyc.gov (212) 791-5266

Civil Service Commission Joan Richards (212) 615-8901 Jrichards@nyccsc.nyc.gov (212) 669-2727

Naeem Pervaiz (212) 912-7283 npervaiz@ccrb.nyc.gov NOT AVAILABLE

Wanda Didi (212) 912-2005 wdidi@ccrb.nyc.gov NOT AVAILABLE

Conflicts of Interest Board Varuni Bhagwant (212) 437-0750 bhagwant@coib.nyc.gov (212) 442-1455

Cultural Affairs Cynthia Ingram (212) 513-9307 cingram@culture.nyc.gov (212) 341-3812

Althea Scales (212) 602-4409 ascales@aging.nyc.gov NOT AVAILABLE

Leon Madramotoo (212) 602-4409 LMadramotoo@aging.nyc.gov NOT AVAILABLE

Nahida Abuhamda (212) 602-4398 nabuhamda@aging.nyc.gov NOT AVAILABLE

Alana Bassit (212) 393-2191 abassit@buildings.nyc.gov (646) 500-6235

Phylicia Sebro (212) 393-2218 psebro@buildings.nyc.gov  (212) 566-3096

Victoria Nakshin (212) 393-2217 vnakshin@buildings.nyc.gov NOT AVAILABLE

Department of City Planning Darling Guido (212) 720-3420 dguido@planning.nyc.gov NOT AVAILABLE

Department of Citywide Administrative Services Monique Knoll (212) 386-0388 mknoll@dcas.nyc.gov (212) 313-3243

Department of Consumer Affairs Manny Menjivar (212) 436-0197 mmenjivar@dca.nyc.gov (212) 487-4221

Ita Jackson (718) 546-3121 ita.jackson@doc.nyc.gov NOT AVAILABLE

Sonnett Swaby-Brizan (718) 546-3124 sonnett.swaby-brizan@doc.nyc.gov NOT AVAILABLE

Department of Design and Construction Patricia Chiu (718) 391-2082 ChiuPa@ddc.nyc.gov NOT AVAILABLE

Department of Education (Non-Pedagogical) Diana Palmer (718) 935-2950 DPalmer9@schools.nyc.gov NOT AVAILABLE

Department of Environmental Protection Toni Quinones (718) 595-3386 AntoinetteQ@dep.nyc.gov NOT AVAILABLE

Department of Finance Salvatore Russo (212) 291-4772 RussoS@finance.nyc.gov NOT AVAILABLE

Department of Health and Mental Hygiene Juanita Saldivar (347) 396-2141 jsaldiva@health.nyc.gov NOT AVAILABLE

Department of Homeless Services Contact your HR Department

Angelica Vega (212) 788-6579 avega@doitt.nyc.gov NOT AVAILABLE

Alla Perkis (212) 788-6146 aperkis@doitt.nyc.gov NOT AVAILABLE

Department of Investigation Tameka Thompson (212) 825-2848 Tthompson@doi.nyc.gov (212) 825-2860

Department of Parks & Recreation Tarice Harris (212) 830-7815 Tarice.Harris@parks.nyc.gov NOT AVAILABLE

Department of Probation Suzette Mapp (212) 361-8891 smapp@probation.nyc.gov (212) 361-8899

Campaign Finance Board

City Council

Civilian Complaint Review Board

Department for the Aging

Department of Buildings

Department of Correction

Department of Information Technology & Telecommunications
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Department of Record and Information Services Contact your HR Department

Department of Sanitation Chesely Budgell (646) 885-0945 cbudgell@dsny.nyc.gov NOT AVAILABLE

Kimberly Edwards (212) 618-6798 kedwards@sbs.nyc.gov NOT AVAILABLE

Sharma King (212) 618-8750 sking@sbs.nyc.gov NOT AVAILABLE

Department of Transportation Elizabeth White (212) 839-9772 ewhite@dot.nyc.gov NOT AVAILABLE

Felicia Thornton (646) 343-6782 Lthornton@dycd.nyc.gov NOT AVAILABLE

Yogesh Desai (646) 343-6793 ydesai@dycd.nyc.gov NOT AVAILABLE

Arthur Simmons (718) 838-7450 simmonsa-02@bronxda.nyc.gov NOT AVAILABLE

Lisa Payne Wansley (718) 590-2405 Wansleyl@bronxda.nyc.gov NOT AVAILABLE

District Attorney - Kings County Jacqueline Bartley (718) 250-4957 bartleyj@brooklynDA.Org NOT AVAILABLE

George Argyros (212) 335-9883 argyrosg@dany.nyc.gov NOT AVAILABLE

Steven Isaac (212) 335-9855 IsaacS@dany.nyc.gov (212) 335-9542

Fernando Cardenas (718) 286-6914 fcardenas@queensda.org NOT AVAILABLE

Kerry Kolodziejski (718) 286-6980 KAKolodziejski@queensda.org NOT AVAILABLE

District Attorney - Richmond County Taiwo Onabanjo (718) 556-7170 taiwo.onabanjo@rcda.nyc.gov NOT AVAILABLE

Beatrice Miller (212) 815-0515 bmiller@snp.nyc.gov (212) 815-0519

Lisa Thomas (212) 815-0127 lthomas@snp.nyc.gov NOT AVAILABLE

Judith Garcia Quinonez (212) 615-8940 jquinonez@eepc.nyc.gov (212) 615-8931

Mohini Ramsukh (212) 615-8938 mramsukh@eepc.nyc.gov (212) 676-2724

Janet Zerilli (212) 857-1513 jzerilli@fisa-opa.nyc.gov (212) 857-1026

Sherri Roth (212) 857-1510 sroth@fisa-opa.nyc.gov (212) 857-1510

Fire Department Regina Washington (718) 999-1168 washinr@fdny.nyc.gov NOT AVAILABLE

Renee Jacobsen-Gomes (212) 863-6763 jar@hpd.nyc.gov NOT AVAILABLE

Sarala Mehta (212) 863-6722 spm@hpd.nyc.gov (212) 863-6681

Human Resources Administration Julie Chu-Yee (929) 221-5336 chu-yeej@hra.nyc.gov (917) 639-0348

Lakisha Skrine (212) 416-0191 lskrine@cchr.nyc.gov NOT AVAILABLE

Patricia Wright (212) 416-0192 pwright@cchr.nyc.gov NOT AVAILABLE

Independent Budget Office Deanice Jenkins Hadley (212) 442-8697 deanicej@ibo.nyc.ny.us NOT AVAILABLE

Landmarks Preservation Commission Margaret McMahon (212) 669-7943 mmcmahon@lpc.nyc.gov (212) 669-3844

Law Department Dawn Besthoff (212) 356-0888 dbesthof@law.nyc.gov (212) 356-3585

Mayor's Office of Housing Recovery Operations Cristin-Andrea Medina (212) 615-8314 camedina@recovery.nyc.gov NOT AVAILABLE

NYC Employees Retirement System Alegra Armbrister (347) 643-3515 aarmbrister@nycers.org NOT AVAILABLE

NYC Housing Authority Grace Dale (212) 306-3880 Grace.Dale@nycha.nyc.gov NOT AVAILABLE

NYC Police Pension Fund Michael Ragone (212) 693-5127 Mragone@nycppf.org (212) 693-2712

Office of Administrative Trials and Hearings Angela Baxter (212) 933-3045 abaxter@oath.nyc.gov NOT AVAILABLE

Office of Collective Bargaining Amy Villafane (212) 306-7183 avillafane@ocb.nyc.gov (212) 306-7167

Office of Emergency Management Annette Santiago (718) 422-8917 asantiago@oem.nyc.gov (718) 422-8449

Office of Labor Relations Andrea Beach (212) 306-7260 abeach@olr.nyc.gov (212) 306-7253

Office of Management and Budget Devindra Ramdat (212) 788-6106 ramdatd@omb.nyc.gov NOT AVAILABLE

Diana Bicchetti (212) 341-4158 dbicchetti@fisa-opa.nyc.gov (212) 341-2509

Kim Wiggins (212) 742-5932 kwiggins@fisa-opa.nyc.gov NOT AVAILABLE

Office of the Actuary Jazmin Sanchez (212) 442-5798 jsanchez@actuary.nyc.gov NOT AVAILABLE

Department of Small Business Services

Equal Employment Practice Commission

Financial Information Services Agency

Office of Payroll Administration

District Attorney Special Narcotics

Housing Preservation and Development

Human Rights Commission

Department of Youth and Community Development

District Attorney - Bronx

District Attorney - Manhattan

District Attorney - Queens County
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Deshawn Joseph (212) 669-3532 djoseph@comptroller.nyc.gov NOT AVAILABLE

Saffie Touray (212) 669-7232 stouray@comptroller.nyc.gov NOT AVAILABLE

Office of the Mayor Elba Feliciano (212) 788-2518 efeliciano@cityhall.nyc.gov (212) 312-0728

Police Department Aurora Lopez (646) 610-8110 aurora.lopez@nypd.org NOT AVAILABLE

Public Administrator - Bronx Kely Espinal (718) 293-7661 kespinal@bronxpa.nyc.gov (718) 293-7891

Aaishatu Glover (718) 643-4758 aaglover@kingspa.nyc.gov NOT AVAILABLE

Richard Buckheit (718) 643-3106 rbuckheit@kingspa.nyc.gov NOT AVAILABLE

Public Administrator - Manhattan Pat Fang (212) 788-8441 pfang@nycountypa.nyc.gov (212) 385-0220

Public Administrator - Queens County Susan Brown (718) 526-5037 Susan@queenscountypa.com (718) 526-5043

Public Administrator - Richmond County Contact your HR Department

Public Advocate Contact your HR Department

Tax Commission Minerva Rodriguez (212) 602-6030 mrodriguez@oata.nyc.gov (212) 669-4017

Taxi & Limousine Commission Melissa Marrero (212) 676-1083 marrerome@tlc.nyc.gov (212) 676-1154

Teachers Retirement System Steve Gonzalez (212) 612-5428 sgonzalez@trs.nyc.ny.us (212) 612-5420

Public Administrator - Kings County

Office of the Comptroller
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